RESERVE FUND TO THE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT RESERVE
FUND CAPITAL BUDGET, FOR THE PURCHASE OF A TORNADO SIREN
ALARM SYSTEM FOR THE CITY OF BARBERTON, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($110,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Infrastructure
Improvement Reserve Fund to the Infrastructure Improvement Reserve Fund Capital
Budget, for the purchase of a tornado siren alarm system for the City of Barberton.  

SECTION 2.